		U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10074	19749	attached original documents of	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas D. Van Court	Name: PixelVision Technology, Inc.		
	Internal Addro	ess:	711
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address	s: 43 Nagog Park	
Assignment   Merger	City: Acton	State MA Zi	p: <u>01720</u>
[   Security Agreement     Change of Name  [X] Other Confirmatory Assignment	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?+] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: May 20, 1998			
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new applicat</li></ul>	ion, the execution d	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
08/626,171 Additional num	bers attached? [] Yo	es [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: [	1
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	[X] Enclosed	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	1	cate copy of this page if paying by d	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPAC	.e 6.09	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to  Victor B. Lebovici 30,684  Name of Person Signing Registration No.  Total number of pages including cover sl  Mail documents to be reco	rue and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the origin	al document.
Victor B. Lebovici 30,684  Name of Person Signing Registration No	Signature	6/9/98 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and	document: [	
	orded with required cover shatents and Trademarks, Box ashington, D.C. 20231	eet information	

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, Thomas D. Van Court, residing at 99 Granite Street, Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053, hereby acknowledge and correct an error in the original Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/626,171, filed on March 29, 1996, and recorded on June 3, 1996 at Reel No. 7987, Frame No. 0528. The original Assignment erroneously identified the Assignee as PixelVision, Inc. rather than PixelVision Technology, Inc. The error occurred because PixelVision, Inc., and PixelVision Technology, Inc. merged, and PixelVision Technology, Inc. is the surviving corporation of that merger. However, the patent counsel for PixelVision, Inc. and PixelVision Technology, Inc. who prepared the assignment containing the erroneous name had not been informed of the merger prior to the preparation and execution of the assignment and I, the inventor, did not notice the error when I executed the assignment.

Thus, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby confirm the sale and assignment to PixelVision Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 43 Nagog Park, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to my invention in VIDEO SIGNAL INTERFACE SYSTEM UTILIZING DEDUCTIVE CONTROL and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/626,171 therefor, filed on March 29, 1996, and such patents as may issue thereon and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said PixelVision Technology, Inc., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said PixelVision Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 9259 FRAME: 0525

## PIXEL-002XX

119793.WP

RECORDED: 06/12/1998

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to PixelVision Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seals.

Tun.V Lt	Date: 20 M24 98
Thomas D. Van Court	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
County of County	) ss. )
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Van Court this day of	y the above-named Thomas D.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	